FIRST AMENDMENT TO MYSTRENGTH SERVICES AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the myStrength Services Agreement (“Amendment”) is effective as of the latter
of myStrength’s or Service Partner’s signature below and is entered into by and between myStrength, Inc.
(“MyStrength”) and Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper Michigan and Sauk County

Department of Human Services (“Service Partner”).

BACKGROUND

1. The parties entered into that certain myStrength Agreement dated January 1, 2020
(“Agreement”),

2. The parties wish to modify the Effective Date and adjust the Fees of the Agreement.

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual promises and understandings
of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Effective Date: The Effective Date of the Agreement is changed from January 1, 2020 to March
1,2020

2. TFees: The annual licensing fee is changed from $20,000 to $16,000 effective on the Renewal

Term.

3. End of Service: Effective December 31, 2020, Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper

shall terminate services.

4. No Other Changes. Exceptas amended by this Amendment, he Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Service Partner and myStrength have caused this Amendment to be executed
by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year below written.

Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and myStrength, Inc.:
Upper Michigan:

—

Signature: 7

...................................................

esasaveimueen e bnseisess et

.................................................................................................................

............................



